



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2489 OF 2023**

Sartaj Sarfaraz Hashmi ... Applicant
versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Ms. Shyamrishi Pathak, for Applicant.
Mr. M.G.Patil, APP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 4 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that the reasoned order is not yet made available.
3. The learned APP also seeks time to take instructions.
4. Stand over to 6 September 2023 as a fresh matter.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)