

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2489 OF 2023

Sartaj Sarfaraz Hashmi

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Ms. Jyoti Barai i/b Shyamrishi Pathak for the Applicant.

Mr. R.M. Pethe, APP for Respondent/State.

API Umesh Ingale, Park Site Police Station present.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.07.15
12:01:27 +0530

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned APP on instructions from the Investigating Officer (who is present in the Court) submits that charge-sheet is already filed against the Applicant.

2. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks short adjournment and at his request, stand over to 01.08.2025.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)