

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2489 OF 2023**

Sartaj Sarfaraz Hashmi

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE
Date: 2025.09.03
17:11:21 +0530

None for the Applicant.

Mr C D Mali, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 3rd September 2025

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. In any case, papers of the matter have not been placed before this Court by the Registry.
3. Hence, stand over to **15th September 2025.**
4. Registry is directed to place the papers before the Court on that date.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)